E-mail: sales@deren.com
CARD EDGE PRODUCT FAMILY
DDR DIMM
DDR is the acronym used for “Double Data Rate”. The data is
transferred on both the leading and lagging edges of the clock
signals, effectively doubling the rate of data. The required voltage

2: Hard tray pacing, without cap / mylar
3: Hard tray packing, with mylar
Fork lock type code:
1: Three solder tabs
2: Three board locks
3: One solder tab in middle, two solder tabs
at both ends
4: One SMT peg in middle, two solder tabs
at both ends
Extractor color code:
1: Black     2: White     3: Blue
RoHS code:
HF: Halogen free
Plating code:
1: GF 2: Au15u”
3: Au30u”
Housing color code:
1: Black   2:White   3:Blue
Extractor Type
Latch TypeMiddle Latch Type
Middle Latch Type
Solder Tab SMT Pad
Solder TabBoard Lock
Latch Type
Extractor Type
Small Extractor Standard
Open distance
152mm
Open distance
156mm
Product Structure (optional):
DDR4 288P SMT
E-mail: sales@deren.com
CARD EDGE PRODUCT FAMILY
DDR DIMM
PART NUMBERS & STRUCTRUE
DDR 4 288 SMT
Extractor Type
Latch TypeMiddle Latch Type
Middle Latch Type
Solder Tab SMT Pad
Solder TabBoard Lock
Latch Type
Extractor Type
Small Extractor Standard
Open distance
152mm
Open distance
156mm
Product Structure (optional):
Part Number Description （old part number):
P/N
Base code
Gen Pitch Extractor Type
Both End
Latch Type
Middle
Latch Type
Pickup
Cap
Extractor
Open
Distance
W H
Q'ty
/tray

2: Hard tray pacing, without cap / mylar
3: Hard tray packing, with mylar
Fork lock & DIMM type code:
1: Solder tab DIM. H=2.0mm, RDIMM
2: Board lock DIM. H=3.25mm, RDIMM
3: Solder tab DIM. H=2.0mm, UDIMM
4: Board lock DIM. H=3.25mm, UDIMM
5: Solder tab DIM. H=2.6mm, RDIMM
6: Solder tab DIM. H=2.6mm, UDIMM
Extractor color code:    1: Black   2: White  3: Blue
RoHS code:
HF: Halogen free
Plating code:
1: GF
2: Au15u”
3: Au30u”
Housing color code:
1: Black
2: White
3: Blue
Series No.
Solder TabBoard Lock